

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2097 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECT.REGULATORY COMMISSION &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tahira Karanjawala,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant and respondent No.1 have filed their statement of cases.
Respondent No.2 did not file statement of case. Consequently, the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 13.3.2013 has closed the right
of the above respondent to file statement of case. List the matter before
the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule with an office report indicating the
above.

| s | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |