

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2097 OF 2008

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Raghvendra P. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, has, on instructions, sought permission to withdraw this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

.....J.  
[ VINEET SARAN ]

.....J.  
[ M. R. SHAH ]

New Delhi;  
January 29, 2020.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2097/2008

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECT.REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra P. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)